
SPISAK STUDENATA PRVE GODINE STUDIJA PO GRUPAMA-2022/2023 
 
R br.      Ime                    Prezime                          E-mail                                                             LV                AV 

1. Adela Mulic adela.mulic1@untz.ba 

LV1 

AV1 

2. Adna Okacic adna.okacic@untz.ba 

3. Maida Mesanovic maida.mesanovic@untz.ba 

4. Jasmin Topcagic jasmin.topcagic@untz.ba 

5. Husejin Muharemovic husejin.muharemovic@untz.ba 

6. Anel Hadzic anel.hadzic@untz.ba 

7. Fehim Ibrahimovic fehim.ibrahimovic@untz.ba 

8. Muharem Vilic muharem.vilic@untz.ba 

9. Tarik Tursic tarik.tursic@untz.ba 

10. Elma Imamovic elma.imamovic2@untz.ba 

11. Fikret Halilkovic fikret.halilkovic@untz.ba 

12. Vedin Hamzic vedin.hamzic@untz.ba 

13. Elmedin M.Mujcinovic elmedin.mmujcinovic@untz.ba 

14. Aida Dzinic aida.dzinic@untz.ba 

15. Mirza Poljakovic mirza.poljakovic@untz.ba 

16. Nihada Brkic nihada.brkic@untz.ba 

 
LV2 

17. Faris Dedic faris.dedic@untz.ba 

18. Adela Drndic adela.drndic@untz.ba 

19. Medzid Mustafic medzid.mustafic@untz.ba 

20. Nejra Sprecic nejra.sprecic@untz.ba 

21. Belmin Kahrimanovic belmin.kahrimanovic@untz.ba 

22. Sead Kurdic sead.kurdic@untz.ba 

23. Faris Hrvic faris.hrvic@untz.ba 

24. Imran Alicic imran.alicic@untz.ba 

25. Elvis Osmanovic elvis.osmanovic@untz.ba 

26. Adin Vrgovcevic adin.vrgovcevic@untz.ba 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AV2 

27. Izet Muratovic izet.muratbegovic@untz.ba 

28. Esad Isabegovic esad.isabegovic@untz.ba 

29. Benjamin Kreso benjamin.kreso@untz.ba 

30. Edvin Pascanovic edvin.pascanovic@untz.ba 

31. Osman Nurikic osman.nurikic@untz.ba 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LV3 

32. Amila Hodzic amila.hodzic@untz.ba 

33. Nadir Sarajlic nadir.sarajlic@untz.ba 

34. Kristijan Divkovic kristijan.divkovic@untz.ba 

35. Amel Mujezinovic amel.mujezinovic@untz.ba 

36. Mahir Hasic mahir.hasic@untz.ba 

37. Adi  Nurkanovic adi.nurkanovic@untz.ba 

38. Aldin Dzaferovic aldin.dzaferovic@untz.ba 

39. Vladislav Radic vladislav.radic@untz.ba 

40. Nedim Mehmedovic nedim.mehmedovic@untz.ba 

41. Edin Rejzovic edin.rejzovic@untz.ba 
 

42. Nejra Smajic nejra.smajic@untz.ba 



43. Samir Vokic samir.vokic@untz.ba 

 

44. Zlatan Gazetic zlatan.gazetic@untz.ba 

45. Sara Suljkanovic sara.suljkanovic@untz.ba 

46. Amin Mujic amin.mujic@untz.ba 

LV4 

47. Vedad Fehratovic vedad.fehratovic@untz.ba 

48. Amina Lalic amina.lalic@untz.ba 

49. Armin Agic armin.agic@untz.ba 

50. Dzenan Sejdic dzenan.sejdic@untz.ba 

51. Haris Sahdanovic haris.sahdanovic@untz.ba 

AV3 

52. Aldin Mehmedovic aldin.mehmedovic@untz.ba 

53. Lejla Dedic lejla.dedic1@untz.ba 

54. Amina Suljkanovic amina.suljkanovic@untz.ba 

55. Belmin Sabic belmin.sabic@untz.ba 

56. Eldin Mutapcic eldin.mutapcic@untz.ba 

57. Bono Garasevic bono.garasevic@untz.ba 

58. Aldin Nalic aldin.nalic@untz.ba 

59. Sara Hinovic sara.hinovic@untz.ba 

60. Mario Kardum mario.kardum@untz.ba 

61. Amar Sejmenovic amer.sejmenovic@untz.ba 

LV5 

62. Alen Delic alen.delic1@untz.ba 

63. Majda Delic majda.delic@untz.ba 

64. Amar Sejranic amar.sejranic@untz.ba 

65. Afan Gusic afan.gusic@untz.ba 

66. Aziz Hadzic aziz.hadzic@untz.ba 

67. Malik Mehidic malik.mehidic@untz.ba 

68. Aldino Podanovic aldino.podanovic@untz.ba 

69. Amir Pozegic amir.pozegic@untz.ba 

70. Amin Avdic amin.avdic@untz.ba 

71. Tarik Hasanovic tarik.hasanovic@untz.ba 

72. Adem Kacar adem.kacar@untz.ba 

73. Aldin Ahmetbegovic aldin.ahmetbegovic@untz.ba 

74. Rijad Hasanbasic rijad.hasanbasic@untz.ba 

75. Harun Sahbegovic harun.sahbegovic@untz.ba 

76. Mehmedalija Gagulic mehmedalija.gagulic@untz.ba 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LV6 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

77. Filip Andric filip.andric@untz.ba 

78. Tarik Imamovic tarik.imamovic1@untz.ba 

79. Emir Beganovic emir.beganovic@untz.ba 

80. Amar Hadzic amar.hadzic1@untz.ba 

81. Admir Gutic admir.gutic@untz.ba 

82. Abdul-Aziz Husejnefendic abdul-aziz.husejnefendic@untz.ba 

83. Tarik Becirovic tarik.becirovic@untz.ba 

84. Amra Husic amra.husic@untz.ba 

85. Alija Mustafic  alija.mustafic@untz.ba 

86. Enis Mujkanovic enis.mujkanovic@untz.ba 



87. Adna Mujkanovic adna.mujkanovic1@untz.ba  
 

AV4 
88. Selmedin Cehajic selmedin.cehajic@untz.ba 

89. Amila Mujkanovic amila.mujkanovic@untz.ba 

90. Emir Kadric emir.kadric1@untz.ba 

91. Zlatan  Nikić  

92. Mahir  Hadžikić  

93. Medina Jahić  

94. Muhamed  Karamujić  

95. Zerina  Kurtić  

96. Almir Barčić  

     

 
 
 


